HB0007JC001

Adopt the following Senate amendments: HB0007SW001/A

Delete the following Senate amendments: HB0007SS001/A

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

- Page 7-line 12 Delete "such"; delete "as to" and insert "that".
- Page 7-line 13 Delete "misrepresent" and insert "misrepresents".
- Page 7-line 16 After "practices" insert "prohibited by the Wyoming Consumer Protection Act".
- Page 20-line 9 Delete "When" and insert "Before".
- Page 20-line 11 After "mail" delete balance of line and insert ", give or, with the consent of the person, email to the person".
- Page 20-line 12 Delete line through "purchase,".
- Page 22-line 17 After "W.S." insert "26-1-102(b)(ii),".

Page 22-after line 18 Insert:

"26-1-102. Definitions.

(b) As used in W.S. 26-2-116 through 26-2-124:

(ii) "Person" means as defined in W.S. 26-1-102(a)(xx) and includes all affiliates of the entities referred to in that definition <u>and air ambulance membership</u> <u>organizations as identified in chapter 43, article 3 of this</u> <u>code</u>.". GREEAR, BEAR, JENNINGS, NETHERCOTT, KOLB, SALAZAR